32-4A District Cross Country Championships

October 16, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits LLC, Inc.

Overall Finish List -

Girls

Varsity

O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name

1 1 71 Marina Villanueva

2 2 174 Odette Fernandez

3 3 218 Kaelynn Gonzalez

4 4 173 Chelsey Castillo

5 5 194 Jasaline Ayala

6 6 129 Kassandra Gonzales

7 (<5) 162 JAQUELINE MENDEZ

8 7 70 Miranda Torres

9 8 176 Stephanie Resendez

10 9 177 Denise Rodriguez

11 10 217 Claudia Garza

12 11 68 Analiza Rodriguez

13 12 128 Dyani Garcia

14 13 69 Rosa Ruiz

15 14 131 Britania Saucedo

16 15 72 Katrina Villarreal

17 (<5) 161 Emmalee Lopez

18 16 215 Dora Garcia

19 17 127 Syann Alaniz

20 (<5) 159 Yaritza Cardenas

21 18 216 Maranda Garcia

22 19 133 Bernice Zavala

23 20 214 Klaryssa Flores

24 21 220 Margot Wheeler

25 22 130 Sabrina Hernandez

26 23 12 Alyssa De La Garza

27 24 66 Ja'maria Garcia

28 25 106 Elizabeth Torres

29 26 104 Nicole Pelt

30 27 132 Rebecca Sordia

31 28 175 Leila Lopez

32 29 67 Natalia Gonzalez

88 30 219 Cailey Saenz

34 31 21 Savannah Sanchez

35 32 105 Catalina Romero

36 33 178 Cristina Vela

37 34 20 Danielle Rodriguez

38 35 19 Jhoana Rivera

89 36 103 Vianny Gonzalez

40 (<5) 160 Miranda Hernandez

41 37 16 Leeann Mancha

42 38 17 Victoria Martinez

43 39 179 Linda Vela

44 40 198 Karina Zuniga

45 41 197 Itzel Flores

46 42 18 Linda Perez

47 43 193 Dylan Aguilar
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48 44 107 Neftaly Torres Port Isabel 17:50.7 8:55/V
49 45 196 Natalie Esparza Rio Hondo 18:02.3 9:01/V
50 46 195 Tzipporah Campbell Rio Hondo 18:17.5 9:09/V

Overall Finish List - Girls

Junior Varsity

O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
1 1 123 Analyssa Magdaleno Progreso 13:50.7 6:55/V
2 2 65 Victoria Villareal La Feria 13:54.7 6:57/M
3 3 60 Briana Cepeda La Feria 14:33.9 7:17IN
4 4 212 Kayla Solis Zapata 14:37.8 7:19/M
5 5 59 Katelyn Cavazos La Feria 14:445 7:22IN
6 6 63 Sahvannah Longoria La Feria 15:11.8 7:36/V
7 7 210 Lizbecca Reyes Zapata 15:14.6 7:37INV
8 8 203 Samantha Araujo Zapata 15:25.3 7:43IN
9 9 126 Marissa Trevino Progreso 15:35.2 7:48/M
10 10 113 Emily Cortez Progreso 15:35.7 7:48/M
11 11 204 Helen Burato Zapata 15:39.8 7:50/V
12 12 213 Yomira Vela Zapata 15:39.9 7:50/V
13 13 62 Lucero Gomez La Feria 15:58.6 7:59/M
14 14 208 Bryanna Garcia Zapata 16:14.3 8:07/M
15 15 205 Sara Davila Zapata 16:23.4 8:12/M
16 16 121 Angelica Garcia Progreso 16:40.1 8:20/M
17 17 125 Kenya Pecina Progreso 16:52.9 8:26/V
18 =7 211 Alexandra Rodriguez Zapata 17:23.3 8:42/M
19 =7 206 Briana Del Bosque Zapata 17:28.2 8:44/M

20 18 3 Perla Garcia Hidalgo Early College 18:48.8 9:24/V
21 19 9 Amelia Pitones Hidalgo Early College 19:15.1 9:38/V
22 20 1 Angela Ayala Hidalgo Early College 19:15.1 9:38/M
23 21 64 Mia Vela La Feria 19:25.9 9:43/M
24 22 11 Ana Karen Ramirez Hidalgo Early College 19:51.7 9:56/V
25 23 7 Melissa Martinez Hidalgo Early College 20:09.8 10:05/N

N
(o)}

24 5 Ariana Longoria Hidalgo Early College 20:36.1 10:18/N

Overall Finish List - Girls

Freshmen
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
1 (<5) 102 Corina Gonzalez Port Isabel 17:09.0 8:35/M
2 1 116 Abigail Pena Progreso 17:38.2 8:49/M
3 (<5) 191 Caya Guerrero Rio Hondo 19:41.5 9:51/M
4 (<5) 190 Alexis Farias Rio Hondo 19:49.6 9:55/V
5 2 112 Belen Casas Progreso 20:05.7 10:03/N
6 (<5) 158 NATASHA VILLALOBOS Raymondville 21:53.2 10:57/N
7 3 114 Monserrat Guerrero Progreso 23:46.7 11:53/N
8 4 117 Abigail Triana Progreso 24:04.1 12:02/\
9 5 111 Sophia Alaniz Progreso 24:51.7 12:26/\

Overall Finish List -

Varsity

O'All Place
1

>

dj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
Jonathan Vega Progreso 16:18.5 5:15/M
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Adj Score Bib No
1 96
2 89
3 94
4 82
5 142
6 140
7 40
8 83
9 227
10 101
11 86
12 47

Gerardo Gallardo
Adan Jonjuitud
Rudy Sandoval
Alex Pecina

Greg Rangel
Anthony Cepeda
Santos Botello
David Cervantes
Samuel Cerda
Ethan Torres
Joshua Marquez
Ryan Vela

Jose Dominguez
Pedro Orozco
Emilio Leal
Anthony Rodriguez
Julian Guiterrez
Rolando Flores
Samuel Salazar
Matthew Salinas
Jonathan Ayala
Freddie Gonzalez
Santos Paz
Damian Hernandez
Alexis Montoya
Christopher Hernandez
Angel Pardo

Diego Setien
Sergio Guzman
Angel Espinoza
Andres Barrera
Derek De La Cerda
Cesar Alvarez
Noah Hernandez
Christian Ferrone
Sean Smith

Luis Camarillo
Victor Oviedo
Donovan Cervantes
MIA PEDRAZA
Steve Cantu
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La Feria
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Hidalgo Early College
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Zapata

Rio Hondo
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Zapata

Hidalgo Early College
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Port Isabel
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Raymondville
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Overall Finish List - Boys

Junior Varsity

Name

Julian Dominguez
Tomas Navarro
Raymundo Corona
James Crutchfield
Richard Guarneros
Luis Garcia
Alonzo Jimenez
Jayden Crutchfield
David Zuniga
Victor Velasquez
Juan Huitron

Alan Salinas

Team

La Feria

La Feria

La Feria

La Feria

Progreso

Progreso

Hidalgo Early College
La Feria

Zapata

La Feria

La Feria

Hidalgo Early College

16:24.4
16:40.8
16:55.9
17:02.3
17:09.5
17:16.3
17:21.1
17:21.2
17:25.3
17:27.5
17:32.3
17:40.9
17:46.0
18:07.2
18:07.8
18:13.4
18:22.0
18:31.3
18:35.6
18:35.6
18:40.1
18:42.0
18:54.6
18:57.7
19:02.5
19:09.3
19:18.5
19:18.8
19:38.1
20:17.5
20:44.0
20:57.3
21:23.2
21:28.4
22:00.2
23:36.3
23:47.5
24:12.3
24:24.1

5:17/N
5:23/V
5:27/N
5:30/M
5:32/M
5:34/N
5:36/V
5:36/V
5:37/V
5:38/M
5:39/V
5:42/N
5:44/N
5:51/V
5:51/V
5:53/M
5:55/M
5:58/V
6:00/V
6:00/V
6:01/V
6:02/V
6:06/M
6:07/V
6:08/V
6:11/V
6:14/V
6:14/V
6:20/V
6:33/V
6:41/N
6:45/V
6:54/V
6:55/M
7:06/M
7:37IN
7:40/N
7:48/V
7:52/N




13 13 146 Armando Santana Progreso 20:55.0 6:45/V

14 14 224 Jorge Garcia Zapata 21:19.4 6:53/M
15 15 141 Erick Gonzalez Progreso 21:38.8 6:59/V
16 16 43 Mariano Medrano Hidalgo Early College 21:41.8 7:00/VM
17 17 37 Juan Borrego Hidalgo Early College 21:42.6 7:00/V
18 18 226 Erick Rodriguez Zapata 21:50.6 7:03/M
19 =7 85 Derek Garcia La Feria 21:55.1 7:04/N
20 19 144 Angel Moreno Progreso 21:59.5 7:05/M
21 (<5) 187 Mario Rodriguez Rio Grande Grulla 22:19.2 7:12IN
22 =7 81 Erik Cortez La Feria 22:30.3 7:15/M
23 20 223 Brandon Davila Zapata 22:48.6 7:21/N
24 21 221 Jay Benavidez Zapata 23:00.9 7:25/M
25 22 45 Angel Rivera Hidalgo Early College 23:38.1 7:37/M
26 23 41 Angel |. Lopez Hidalgo Early College 23:51.1 7:42/M
27 (<5) 165 Dominic Cervantes Raymondville 24:07.9 7:47IN
28 =7 88 Matthew Mata La Feria 24:43.5 7:58/M
29 24 46 Asahel Rodriguez Hidalgo Early College 24:57.2 8:03/V
30 =7 87 Isaac Mata La Feria 25:28.6 8:13/V
31 =7 39 Mario Gracia Hidalgo Early College 26:03.4 8:24/N
32 25 222 Marcus Cruz Zapata 26:35.8 8:35/M
33 (<5) 186 Timothy Garza Rio Grande Grulla 26:37.4 8:35/V
34 (<5) 164 Mason Bustos Raymondville 27:12.8 8:46/M
35 =7 49 Benjamin Zuniga Hidalgo Early College 28:48.0 9:17/M
36 7 44 Roly Negrete Hidalgo Early College 30:20.9 9:47/V
37 =7 48 Victor Uvalle Hidalgo Early College 30:49.7 9:56/V
38 =7 38 Raul Garcia Hidalgo Early College 30:56.1 9:59/M

Overall Finish List -

Freshmen
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
1 1 74 Julio Cruz La Feria 12:00.8 6:00/M
2 2 22 Mike Banda Hidalgo Early College 12:18.1 6:09/V
3 3 78 Ignacio Villeda La Feria 12:33.5 6:17/V
4 4 32 Jose Reyes Hidalgo Early College 12:55.7 6:28/V
5 5 139 Juan Pablo Medrano Progreso 12:58.9 6:29/V
6 6 35 Andres Ruiz Hidalgo Early College 12:59.6 6:30/M
7 7 36 Jeremiah Zepeda Hidalgo Early College 13:10.9 6:35/M
8 8 33 Luis Rios Hidalgo Early College 13:11.8 6:36/V
9 9 184 Eddy Reyna Rio Grande Grulla 13:29.2 6:45/V
10 10 182 Alan Monsivais Rio Grande Grulla 13:30.2 6:45/M
11 11 137 Jonathan Jaramillo Progreso 13:30.6 6:45/V
12 12 79 Cameron Wood La Feria 13:38.9 6:49/M
13 13 31 Eduardo A Montoya Hidalgo Early College 13:54.4 6:57/M
14 14 30 Abraham Martinez Hidalgo Early College 14:22.8 7:11/V
15 15 135 David Garcia Progreso 14:25.5 7:13/V
16 16 134 Cesar Cuenca Progreso 14:34.4 7:17IV
17 17 138 Jose Loera Progreso 14:36.3 7:18/V
18 =7 23 Reynaldo Cantu Hidalgo Early College 14:46.4 7:23/M
19 18 77 Deangelo Torres La Feria 14:48.6 7:24/M
20 19 76 Johnathan Rivera La Feria 14:59.4 7:30/M
21 20 185 PABLO VELA Rio Grande Grulla 16:07.4 8:04/M
22 21 75 Levrier Maddox La Feria 16:08.8 8:04/M
23 22 183 Adan Montalvo Rio Grande Grulla 16:30.4 8:15/M
24 =7 26 Gaspar Garcia Hidalgo Early College 16:49.9 8:25/M
25 23 181 jaime Guerrero Rio Grande Grulla 16:57.0 8:29/M
26 =7 34 Angel Rodriguez Hidalgo Early College 17:29.3 8:45/V
27 =7 27 Virgilio Gonzalez Hidalgo Early College 17:29.5 8:45/M



32-4A District Cross Country Championships

October 16, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits LLC, Inc.

Team - La Feria

Team Score (places): 47

Pos Bib No Name
1 71 Marina Villanueva
2 70 Miranda Torres
3 68 Analiza Rodriguez
4 69 Rosa Ruiz
5 72 Katrina Villarreal
6 66 Ja'maria Garcia
7 67 Natalia Gonzalez

Team - Rio Grande Grulla

Team Score (places): 51

Final Team Results - Girls

Varsity

Finish Position - 1

Team Score (times): 1:06:43.3

. O'All Place Cum Place Time
1 1 12:20.9

7 8 13:05.5

11 19 13:22.2

13 32 13:49.9

15 47 14:04.6

(24) (71) 14:51.2

(29) (100) 15:07.1

Finish Position - 2

Team Score (times): 1:07:29.8

Ave Time:13:20.6

Cum Time Time E
12:20.9 0:00
25:26.5 0:44
38:48.7 1:01
52:38.6 1:28

1:06:43.3 1:43
1:21:34.5 2:30
1:36:41.6 2:46

Ave Time:13:29.9

Pos BibNo Name
1 174 Odette Fernandez
2 173 Chelsey Castillo
3 176 Stephanie Resendez
4 177 Denise Rodriguez
5 175 Leila Lopez
6 178 Cristina Vela
7 179 Linda Vela

Team - Zapata

Team Score (places): 67

. O'All Place Cum Place Time
2 2 12:48.5
4 6 12:59.9
8 14 13:17.3
9 23 13:18.2
28 51 15:05.7
(33) (84) 15:38.4
(39) (123) 17:04.6

Finish Position - 3

Team Score (times): 1:09:28.9

Cum Time Time E
12:48.5 0:27
25:48.5 0:39
39:05.8 0:56
52:24.0 0:57

1:07:29.8 2:44
1:23:08.2 3:17
1:40:12.8 4:43

Ave Time:13:53.8

Pos Bib No Name
1 218 Kaelynn Gonzalez
2 217 Claudia Garza
3 215 Dora Garcia
4 216 Maranda Garcia
5 214 Klaryssa Flores
6 220 Margot Wheeler
7 219 Cailey Saenz

Team - Progreso

Team Score (places): 68

. O'All Place Cum Place Time

3 3 12:58.7
10 13 13:19.8
16 29 14:09.4
18 47 14:26.0
20 67 14:34.8
(21) (88) 14:40.1
(30) (118) 15:14.9

Finish Position - 4

Team Score (times): 1:09:28.5

Cum Time Time E
12:58.7 0:37
26:18.6 0:58
40:28.0 1:48
54:54.1 2:05

1:09:28.9 2:13
1:24:09.1 2:19
1:39:24.1 2:54

Ave Time:13:53.7

Pos Bib No Name
1 129 Kassandra Gonzales
2 128 Dyani Garcia
3 131 Britania Saucedo
4 127 Syann Alaniz
5 133 Bernice Zavala
6 130 Sabrina Hernandez
7 132 Rebecca Sordia

. O'All Place Cum Place Time
6 6 13:01.6

12 18 13:37.9

14 32 13:59.2

17 49 14:19.7

19 68 14:29.9

(22) (90) 14:43.7

27) (117) 15:01.7

Cum Time Time E
13:01.6 0:40
26:39.5 1:16
40:38.8 1:38
54:58.6 1:58

1:09:28.5 2:08
1:24:12.3 2:22
1:39:14.1 2:40



Team - Hidalgo Early College

Team Score (places): 160

Finish Position - 5

Team Score (times): 1:18:58.0

Ave Time:15:47.6

Pos Bib No Name
1 12 Alyssa De La Garza
2 21 Savannah Sanchez
3 20 Danielle Rodriguez
4 19 Jhoana Rivera
5 16 Leeann Mancha
6 17 Victoria Martinez
7 18 Linda Perez

Team - Port Isabel

Team Score (places): 163

O'All Place Cum Place Time
23 23 14:47.1
31 54 15:20.4
34 88 15:56.9
35 123 16:08.9
37 160 16:44.5
(38) (198) 17:00.4
(42) (240) 17:17.3

Finish Position - 6

Team Score (times): 1:19:50.8

Cum Time Time E
14:47.1 2:26
30:07.5 2:59
46:04.5 3:36

1:02:13.4 3:48
1:18:58.0 4:23
1:35:58.4 4:39
1:53:15.7 4:56

Ave Time:15:58.1

Pos Bib No Name
1 106 Elizabeth Torres
2 104 Nicole Pelt
3 105 Catalina Romero
4 103 Vianny Gonzalez
5 107 Neftaly Torres

Team - Rio Hondo

Team Score (places): 174

O'All Place Cum Place Time
25 25 14:59.8
26 51 15:01.4
32 83 15:27.2
36 119 16:31.5
44 163 17:50.7

Finish Position - 7

Team Score (times): 1:23:04.3

Cum Time Time E
14:59.8 2:38
30:01.2 2:4C
45:28.4 3.06

1:02:00.0 4:10

1:19:50.8 5:29

Ave Time:16:36.8

Pos Bib No Name

194 Jasaline Ayala

198 Karina Zuniga

197 Itzel Flores

193 Dylan Aguilar

196 Natalie Esparza
195 Tzipporah Campbell

Team - Raymondville

1
2
3
4
5
6

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name
1 162 JAQUELINE MENDEZ
2 161 Emmalee Lopez
3 159 Yaritza Cardenas
4 160 Miranda Hernandez

Team - La Feria

Team Score (places): 29

Pos Bib No Name
1 65 Victoria Villareal
2 60 Briana Cepeda
3 59 Katelyn Cavazos
4 63 Sahvannah Longoria
5 62 Lucero Gomez
6 64 Mia Vela

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
5 5 13:01.1 13:.01.1 0:40
40 45 17:10.7 30:11.8 4:49
41 86 17:15.0 47:26.8 4:54
43 129 17:35.0 1:05:01.9 5:14
45 174 18:02.3 1:23:04.3 5:41

(46) (220) 18:17.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

1:41:21.9

5:56

. O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
Less Than 5 13:02.9 13:02.9 0:41
Less Than 5 14:06.3 27:09.2 1:45
Less Than 5 14:23.6 41:32.8 2:02
Less Than 5 16:35.9 58:08.8 4:15

Final Team Results - Girls

Junior Varsity
Finish Position - 1

Team Score (times): 1:14:23.7

Ave Time:14:52.7

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
2 2 13:54.7 13:54.7 0:04

3 5 14:33.9 28:28.7 0:43

5 10 14:44.5 43:13.2 0:53

6 16 15:11.8 58:25.0 1:21

13 29 15:58.6 1:14:23.7 2:07
(22) (50) 19:25.9 1:33:49.6 5:35

Team - Zapata Finish Position - 2



Team Score (places): 42 Team Score (times): 1:16:37.6 Ave Time:15:19.5

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 212 Kayla Solis 4 4 14:37.8 14:37.8 0:47
2 210 Lizbecca Reyes 7 11 15:14.6 29:52.4 1:23
3 203 Samantha Araujo 8 19 15:25.3 45:17.8 1:34
4 204 Helen Burato 11 30 15:39.8 1:00:57.7 1:49
5 213  Yomira Vela 12 42 15:39.9 1:16:37.6 1:49
6 208 Bryanna Garcia (24) (56) 16:14.3 1:32:51.9 2:23
7 205 Sara Davila (15) (71) 16:23.4 1:49:15.3 2:32
8 211 Alexandra Rodriguez More Than 7 17:23.3 2:06:38.7 3:32
9 206 Briana Del Bosque More Than 7 17:28.2 2:24:06.9 3:37

Team - Progreso Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 53 Team Score (times): 1:18:34.7 Ave Time:15:42.9

Pos BibNo Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 123 Analyssa Magdaleno 1 1 13:50.7 13:50.7 0:00
2 126 Marissa Trevino 9 10 15:35.2 29:25.9 1:44
3 113 Emily Cortez 10 20 15:35.7 45:01.6 1:44
4 121 Angelica Garcia 16 36 16:40.1 1:01:41.8 2:49
5 125 Kenya Pecina 17 53 16:52.9 1:18:34.7 3:02

Team - Hidalgo Early College Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 102 Team Score (times): 1:37:20.8 Ave Time:19:28.1

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 3 Perla Garcia 18 18 18:48.8 18:48.8 4:58
2 9 Amelia Pitones 19 37 19:15.1 38:04.0 5:24
3 1 Angela Ayala 20 57 19:15.1 57:19.2 5:24
4 11 Ana Karen Ramirez 22 79 19:51.7 1:17:10.9 6:01
5 7 Melissa Martinez 23 102 20:09.8 1:37:20.8 6:19
6 5 Ariana Longoria (24) (126) 20:36.1 1:57:57.0 6:45

Final Team Results - Girls

Freshmen
Team - Progreso Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 15 Team Score (times): 1:50:26.6 Ave Time:22:05.3
Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 116  Abigail Pena 1 1 17:38.2 17:38.2 0:29
2 112 Belen Casas 2 3 20:05.7 37:44.0 2:56
3 114 Monserrat Guerrero 3 6 23:46.7 1:01:30.7 6:37
4 117 Abigail Triana 4 10 24:04.1 1:25:34.8 6:55
5 111 Sophia Alaniz 5 15 24:51.7 1:50:26.6 7:42

Team - Port Isabel Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos BibNo Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 102 Corina Gonzalez Less Than 5 17:09.0 17:09.0 0:00

Team - Raymondville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos BibNo Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E




1 158 NATASHA VILLALOBOS Less Than 5 21:53.2 21:53.2 4:44
Team - Rio Hondo Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos BibNo Name

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 191 Caya Guerrero Less Than 5 19:41.5 19:41.5 2:32
2 190 Alexis Farias Less Than 5 19:49.6 39:31.1 2:40




32-4A District Cross Country Championships
October 16, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits LLC, Inc.

Final Team Results - Boys

Varsity
Team - Progreso Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 18 Team Score (times): 1:23:50.8 Ave Time:16:46.1
Pos BibNo Name ; O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 156 Jonathan Vega 1 1 16:18.5 16:18.5 0:00
2 149 Gerardo Gallardo 2 3 16:24.4 32:43.0 0:05
3 155 Rudy Sandoval 4 7 16:55.9 49:38.9 0:37
4 152 Alex Pecina 5 12 17:02.3 1:06:41.3 0:43
5 154  Greg Rangel 6 18 17:09.5 1:23:50.8 0:50
6 148 David Cervantes 9) 27) 17:21.2 1:41:12.0 1:02
7 147 Samuel Cerda (10) (37) 17:25.3 1:58:37.4 1:06
Team - La Feria Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 51 Team Score (times): 1:27:18.4 Ave Time:17:27.6
Pos BibNo Name ; O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 93 Anthony Cepeda 7 7 17:16.3 17:16.3 0:57
2 92 Santos Botello 8 15 17:21.1 34:37.5 1:02
3 99 Ethan Torres 11 26 17:27.5 52:05.1 1:09
4 97 Joshua Marquez 12 38 17:32.3 1:09:37.5 1:13
5 100 Ryan Vela 13 51 17:40.9 1:27:18.4 1:22
6 95 Jose Dominguez a4) (65) 17:46.0 1:45:04.5 1:27
7 98 Anthony Rodriguez a7) (82) 18:13.4 2:03:17.9 1:54

Team - Zapata Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 78 Team Score (times): 1:30:28.3 Ave Time:18:05.6
Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 232 Adan Jonjuitud 3 3 16:40.8 16:40.8 0:22
2 233 Emilio Leal 16 19 18:07.8 34:48.6 1:49
3 229 Julian Guiterrez 18 37 18:22.0 53:10.6 2:03
4 234 Matthew Salinas 20 57 18:35.6 1:11:46.3 2:17
5 228 Freddie Gonzalez 21 78 18:42.0 1:30:28.3 2:23
6 231 Damian Hernandez (22) (100) 18:57.7 1:49:26.1 2:39
7 230 Sergio Guzman (26) (126) 19:38.1 2:09:04.2 3:19
Team - Hidalgo Early College Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 106 Team Score (times): 1:34:13.5 Ave Time:18:50.7
Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 56 Pedro Orozco 15 15 18:07.2 18:07.2 1:48
2 57 Samuel Salazar 19 34 18:35.6 36:42.8 2:17
3 55 Alexis Montoya 23 57 19:02.5 55:45.3 2:43
4 54 Christopher Hernandez 24 81 19:09.3 1:14:54.6 2:50
5 58 Diego Setien 25 106 19:18.8 1:34:13.5 3:00
6 52 Angel Espinoza (27) (133) 20:17.5 1:54:31.1 3:59
7 50 Cesar Alvarez (28) (161) 21:23.2 2:15:54.3 5:04
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Team - Port Isabel

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
109 Angel Pardo
108 Christian Ferrone
110 Sean Smith

Team - Raymondville

Team Score (places): Inc.

Santos Paz

Victor Oviedo
167 Donovan Cervantes
157 MIA PEDRAZA
166 Steve Cantu

Team - Rio Grande Grulla

Team Score (places): Inc.
Bib No Name

189 Rolando Flores
188 Luis Camarillo

Team - Rio Hondo

Team Score (places): Inc.

Jonathan Ayala

Andres Barrera
Derek De La Cerda
Noah Hernandez

Team - La Feria

Team Score (places): 18

Name

Julian Dominguez
Tomas Navarro
Raymundo Corona
James Crutchfield
Jayden Crutchfield
Victor Velasquez
Juan Huitron
Derek Garcia

Erik Cortez
Matthew Mata
Isaac Mata

Team - Progreso

Team Score (places): 58

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
DQ
DQ

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Junior Varsity

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time
19:18.5
22:00.2
23:36.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time
18:31.3
23:47.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place

Final Team Results - Boys

Finish Position - 1

Team Score (times): 1:33:47.2

O'All Place

(10)
(11)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cum Place Time

1 18:18.3
3 18:30.8
6 18:50.0
10 18:50.7
18 19:17.1
20:35.1
20:48.5
21:55.1
22:30.3
24:43.5
25:28.6
Finish Position - 2

Team Score (times): 1:42:42.4

Cum Time

19:18.5
41:18.7
1:04:55.1

Cum Time

18:54.6
43:07.0
1:07:31.1

Cum Time

18:31.3
42:18.9

Cum Time

18:40.1
39:24.1
1:00:21.4
1:21:49.8

Ave Time:18:45.4

Cum Time

18:18.3

36:49.2

55:39.3
1:14:30.0
1:33:47.2
1:54:22.3
2:15:10.8
2:37:06.0
2:59:36.4
3:24:19.9
3:49:48.5

Time E
0:00
0:12
0:31
0:32
0:58
2:16
2:30
3:36
4:11
6:25
7:10

Ave Time:20:32.5




os BibNo Name

1 142 Richard Guarneros
2 140 Luis Garcia

3 146 Armando Santana
4 141 Erick Gonzalez

5 144 Angel Moreno

Team - Hidalgo Early College

Team Score (places): 74

O'All Place Cum Place Time
5 5 18:56.8
6 11 19:12.2
13 24 20:55.0
15 39 21:38.8
19 58 21:59.5

Finish Position - 3

Team Score (times): 1:47:10.7

Cum Time Time E
18:56.8 0:38
38:09.1 0:53
59:04.1 2:36

1:20:42.9 3:20
1:42:42.4 3:41

Ave Time:21:26.1

Pos Bib No Name

1 40 Alonzo Jimenez
2 47 Alan Salinas

3 43 Mariano Medrano
4 37 Juan Borrego

5 45 Angel Rivera

6 41 Angel I. Lopez

7 46 Asahel Rodriguez
8 39 Mario Gracia

9 49 Benjamin Zuniga
10 44 Roly Negrete

11 48 Victor Uvalle

12 38 Raul Garcia

Team - Zapata

Team Score (places): 82

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
7 7 19:14.4 19:14.4 0:56

12 19 20:53.5 40:08.0 2:35

16 35 21:41.8 1:01:49.9 3:23

17 52 21:42.6 1:23:32.5 3:24

22 74 23:38.1 1:47:10.7 5:19

(23) (97) 23:51.1 2:11:01.8 5:32
(24) (121) 24:57.2 2:35:59.0 6:38
More Than 7 26:03.4 3.02:.02.4 7:45
More Than 7 28:48.0 3:30:50.5 10:2¢
More Than 7 30:20.9 4.01:11.4 12:0:
More Than 7 30:49.7 4:32:.01.1 12:3:
More Than 7 30:56.1 5:02:57.2 12:3°

Finish Position - 4

Team Score (times): 1:48:55.0

Ave Time:21:47.0

Pos BibNo Name

227 David Zuniga
224 Jorge Garcia
226 Erick Rodriguez
223 Brandon Davila
221 Jay Benavidez
222 Marcus Cruz

Team - Raymondville

o Ok WN

Team Score (places): Inc.

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
9 9 19:55.4 19:55.4 1:37

14 23 21:19.4 41:14.8 3:01

18 41 21:50.6 1:03:05.4 3:32

20 61 22:48.6 1:25:54.1 4:30

21 82 23:00.9 1:48:55.0 4:42
(25) (207) 26:35.8 2:15:30.9 8:17

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name
1 165 Dominic Cervantes
2 164 Mason Bustos

Team - Rio Grande Grulla

Team Score (places): Inc.

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
Less Than 5 24:07.9 24:07.9 5:49
Less Than 5 27:12.8 51:20.7 8:54

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name
1 187 Mario Rodriguez
2 186 Timothy Garza

Team - Hidalgo Early College

Team Score (places): 27

Pos Bib No Name
1 22 Mike Banda

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
Less Than 5 22:19.2 22:19.2 4:00
Less Than 5 26:37.4 48:56.6 8:19

Final Team Results - Boys

Freshmen
Finish Position - 1
Team Score (times): 1:04:36.3

O'All Place Cum Place Time

Ave Time:12:55.2

Cum Time Time E

2 2 12:18.1

12:18.1 0:17



2 32 Jose Reyes 4 6 12:55.7 25:13.8 0:54
3 35 Andres Ruiz 6 12 12:59.6 38:13.5 0:58
4 36 Jeremiah Zepeda 7 19 13:10.9 51:24.4 1:10
5 33 Luis Rios 8 27 13:11.8 1:04:36.3 1:11
6 31 Eduardo A Montoya (13) (40) 13:54.4 1:18:30.7 1:53
7 30 Abraham Martinez (14) (54) 14:22.8 1:32:53.5 2:22
8 23 Reynaldo Cantu More Than 7 14:46.4 1:47:39.9 2:45
9 26 Gaspar Garcia More Than 7 16:49.9 2:04:29.8 4:49
10 34 Angel Rodriguez More Than 7 17:29.3 2:21:59.2 5:28
11 27 Virgilio Gonzalez More Than 7 17:29.5 2:39:28.8 5:28
Team - La Feria Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 53 Team Score (times): 1:08:01.4 Ave Time:13:36.2
Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 74 Julio Cruz 1 1 12:00.8 12:00.8 0:00
2 78 Ignacio Villeda 3 4 12:33.5 24:34.3 0:32
3 79 Cameron Wood 12 16 13:38.9 38:13.2 1:38
4 77 Deangelo Torres 18 34 14:48.6 53:01.9 2:47
5 76 Johnathan Rivera 19 53 14:59.4 1:08:01.4 2:58
6 75 Levrier Maddox 21 (74) 16:08.8 1:24:10.3 4:08
Team - Progreso Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 64 Team Score (times): 1:10:05.9 Ave Time:14:01.1
Pos Bib No Name ) O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 139 Juan Pablo Medrano 5 5 12:58.9 12:58.9 0:58
2 137 Jonathan Jaramillo 11 16 13:30.6 26:29.5 1:29
3 135 David Garcia 15 31 14:25.5 40:55.0 2:24
4 134 Cesar Cuenca 16 47 14:34 .4 55:29.5 2:33
5 138 Jose Loera 17 64 14:36.3 1:10:05.9 2:35

Team - Rio Grande Grulla Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 84 Team Score (times): 1:16:34.3 Ave Time:15:18.8

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time E
1 184 Eddy Reyna 9 9 13:29.2 13:29.2 1:28
2 182 Alan Monsivais 10 19 13:30.2 26:59.4 1:29
3 185 PABLO VELA 20 39 16:07.4 43:06.8 4:06
4
5

183 Adan Montalvo 22 61 16:30.4 59:37.3 4:29
181 jaime Guerrero 23 84 16:57.0 1:16:34.3 4:56



